CH \$190.00 511200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jobing.com, LLC		06/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Recruiting, LLC	
Street Address:	1375 N Scottsdale Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85257-3411	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5112001	R
Registration Number:	5112000	R
Registration Number:	5093649	R
Registration Number:	4954422	R
Registration Number:	5015826	RECRUITING.COM
Registration Number:	5001419	RECRUITING.COM
Registration Number:	5001418	RECRUITING.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158362501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158362549

Email: amanda.modesto@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. Chisek, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	425230-900100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan Chisek
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan Chisek/

DATE SIGNED: 04/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Jobing.com LLC - FILED Delaware Certificate of Amendment Name Change to Big Recruiting LLC#page1.tif

source=Jobing.com LLC - FILED Delaware Certificate of Amendment Name Change to Big Recruiting LLC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOBING.COM, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOBING.COM, LLC" TO "BIG RECRUITING,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.
2016, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

3419826 8100 SR# 20164728928

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A STORY OF THE STO

Authentication: 202592016

Date: 06-30-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:01 PM 06/30/2016
FILED 02:01 PM 06/30/2016
SR 20164728928 - File Number 3419826

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF JOBING.COM, LLC

Pursuant to § 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Jobing.com, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph First is hereby amended by deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is Big Recruiting, LLC."

 The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation to be executed this 30th day of June, 2016.

JOBING.COM, LLC

By: Jobing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Member

By: /s/ Aaron Matos
Aaron Matos, Chief Executive Officer

WEST\269945253.1

RECORDED: 04/02/2021